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Methodology
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YouGov completed online interviews with a representative sample of 108 MPs;
The survey was completed between 5" and 18" September 2018

All results are based on a sample and are therefore subject to statistical errors normally associated with sample-
based information;

Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 40 unweighted respondents must not be reported as they do not
represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to be considered statistically reliable;

Results for MPs are weighted by party, gender, electoral cohort, and geography to give a sample that Is
representative of the House of Commons;

Based on a 95% confidence level results are correct to +/- 9%.
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—  Healthcare statements All MPs

Thinking about healthcare, to what extent, if at all, do you either agree or disagree with the following statements?

Base: 108 MPs: 42 Conservative, 56 Labour

Net:
m Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree  mDisagree  mStrongly disagree  ®mDon't know Agree

NHS organisations should look

to simplify their language and

explain concepts more clearly
to Parliamentarians

78%

O/4 0Oy

The level of knowledge
required to understand exactly
how the NHS works is
significant

57% 20%

| feel sufficiently well-informed
to scrutinise healthcare issues 5% 50% 20%

in Parliament

The language used to describe
the current changes in the o
g E 12% 24% 12%

structure of the NHS is simple
and easy to understand
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Healthcare terminology All MPs

Thinking about your understanding of the following phrases in the context of healthcare, how well, if at all, do you feel
you understand their meaning?

Base: 108 MPs; 42 Conservative, 56 Labour Net:
m1-Donotunderstand atall ®m2 3 4 m5 - Understand completely Understand

Integrated care |34 26% 43% 54%

Outcomes based healthcare 35% 46%

Innovation 31% 14% 45%

Integrated care systems 33% 45%

Patient pathway 25% 14% 39%

Sustainable care 25% 27% 37%

Holistic care 26% 35%

System transformation 33% 21% 5% 27%

e o 0% 16% 265

System approaches 35% 10% 2% 13%
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